
Dear Prof. Wang 

 

Thank you for your decision letter on our manuscript (Manuscript # 87889) 

entitled “Red cell distribution width: a predictor of the severity of 

hypertriglyceridemia-induced acute pancreatitis”. We also thank the reviewer for 

the constructive comments and suggestions. We have revised the manuscript 

accordingly, and all amendments are indicated by yellow color in the revised 

manuscript. In addition, our point-by-point responses to the comments are 

listed below this letter. 

  We hope that our revised manuscript is now acceptable for publication in 

your journal and look forward to hearing from you soon.   

With best wishes, 

Yours sincerely, 

Jing-Jing Lei 

 

Dear Reviewer and editors， 

Thank all the reviewers for your constructive comments and suggestions. Our 

responses to each of your comments were enclosed as follows: 

#Company editor-in-chief: 

I have reviewed the Peer-Review Report, full text of the manuscript, and the 

relevant ethics documents, all of which have met the basic publishing 

requirements of the World Journal of Experimental Medicine, and the 

manuscript is conditionally accepted. I have sent the manuscript to the author(s) 

for its revision according to the Peer-Review Report, Editorial Office’s 

comments and the Criteria for Manuscript Revision by Authors. Please provide 

the original figure documents. Please prepare and arrange the figures using 

PowerPoint to ensure that all graphs or arrows or text portions can be 

reprocessed by the editor. In order to respect and protect the author’s 

intellectual property rights and prevent others from misappropriating figures 



without the author's authorization or abusing figures without indicating the 

source, we will indicate the author's copyright for figures originally generated 

by the author, and if the author has used a figure published elsewhere or that 

is copyrighted, the author needs to be authorized by the previous publisher or 

the copyright holder and/or indicate the reference source and copyrights. 

Please check and confirm whether the figures are original (i.e. generated de 

novo by the author(s) for this paper). If the picture is ‘original’, the author needs 

to add the following copyright information to the bottom right-hand side of the 

picture in PowerPoint (PPT): Copyright ©The Author(s) 2023. Authors are 

required to provide standard three-line tables, that is, only the top line, bottom 

line, and column line are displayed, while other table lines are hidden. The 

contents of each cell in the table should conform to the editing specifications, 

and the lines of each row or column of the table should be aligned. Do not use 

carriage returns or spaces to replace lines or vertical lines and do not segment 

cell content. Please upload the approved grant application form(s) or funding 

agency copy of any approval document(s). 

 

Reply: Thank you very much for your helpful suggestions. In the revised 

manuscript, we have revised the abstract, main text, tables and figures 

according to the revision requirements. 

 

Reviewer#1: 

 

(1) In the abstract, BISAP should be explained briefly.  

 

Thank you for your valuable comment. We have now briefly explained BISAP 

in the Abstract section.  

 

  

 



(2) In the retrospective study, is it necessary to obtain written informed consent 

from each patient.  

 

Thank you for your comment. Owing to the retrospective nature of the study, 

patient consent for inclusion was waived. This has now been mentioned in the 

revised manuscript. 

 

(3)  

 

1) In the data collection (method), you should describe the method of RDW 

measurement showing the standard values.  

 

Thank you for your comment. We have now described how RDW was 

measured in the Materials and Methods section in the revised manuscript.  

 

  

 

2) Does RDW mean RDW-CV?  

 

Thank you for your comment. RDW means RDW-CV in the study. Meanwhile, 

we do not think both RDW-CV and RDW-SD should be distinguished because 

the readers can distinguish them based on the unit. Moreover, we observed that 

many previous studies do not distinguish this. 

 

  

 

3) In the other way, the formula to calculate RDW-CV should be described, and 

addiionally clinical significance (meaning) of RDW-CV should be briefly 

mentioned in the method. 

 



Thank you for your valuable suggestion. Based on your comment, we have 

now included a formula for calculating RDW in the Materials and Methods 

section; furthermore, the clinical significance of RDW has been described in the 

second paragraph of the Introduction section. 


